%

TOP VIEW

PART # TABLE

P/N

DESCRIPTION

302040M | PRO ENDCLAMP

302030M | MILL PRO MIDCLAMP

302030D | DARK PRO MIDCLAMP

INSTALLED T-BOLT MARK MUST
ALWAYS FACE NORTH - SOUTH

inl
—

DETAIL A

30mm to 51mm
MODULE FRAME

302030M/ 302030D

PRO SERIES MID CLAMP

302040M
PRO SERIES END CLAMP

176" 14"
( S OR (;; ( — + K‘z FH !
M 16" 11
T T fon o ) *

PRO SERIES ENDCLAMP

\_ J
s (ProODUCT LINE: | GFT ( orawmG NoTTOSCALE ), ]
== JNIRAC ALL DIMENSIONS ARE S
DRAWING TYPE: | ASSEMBLY DETAIL || NOMINAL <
1411 BROADWAY BLVD. NE O |
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87102 USA || DESCRIPTION: | pin P> 1o ( PRODUCT PROTECTED BY )| (5
PHONE; 505.242.6411 ONE OR MORE US PATENTS
WWWUNIRACCOM || REVISION DATE: | 10/16/2025 N reanonee JCoreer |




( PART # TABLE \
P/N DESCRIPTION
302045M | UNIVERSAL AF MID CLAMP - MILL
302045D | UNIVERSAL AF MID CLAMP - DRK
302050M | UNIVERSAL AF END CLAMP - MILL
302050D | UNIVERSAL AF END CLAMP - DRK
UNIVERSAL AF UNIVERSAL AF 302045M/ 302045D
END CLAMP MID CLAMP AF MID CLAMP
= \ T n v
O | % e
C@US l l
1/n
1%6" ].A].
302050M/302050D
AF END CLAMP

30mm to 46mm
MODULE FRAME

30mm to 46mm
MODULE FRAME

I il
E:::j E;;;;
F= = =
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
. _ J
s (ProODUCT LINE: | GFT \( DRAWING NOT TO SCALE ) ~ A
== JNIRAC ALL DIMENSIONS ARE S
ot soonerap || DRAWING TYPE: | ASSEMBLY DETAIL |{ NOMINAL |<_':
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87102 UsA || DESCRIPTION: gLN/i\l\ﬁ%SAL AF (PRODUCT PROTECTED BY )| &5
PHONE: 505.242.6411 ONE OR MORE US PATENTS
WWWUNRACCOM )| REVISION DATE: | 10/16/2025 N eeanoree ) Coreer




PART # TABLE

P/N

DESCRIPTION

302027C

SM BND MIDCLAMP BC SS

302027D

SM BND MIDCLAMP BC DRK SS

302028C

SM BND MIDCLAMP EF SS

302028D

SM BND MIDCLAMP EF DRK SS

302029C

SM BND MIDCLAMP DK SS

302029D

SM BND MIDCLAMP DK DRK SS

FOR BONDING END CLAMP - REFER TO
SHEET GFT-P05

_— D" T

—~P7s"

=&
W

g || 4]
156" 136"
VARIES - REFER TO
SHEET GFT P05
]/u

4
/

302027C/D 302028C/D 302029C/D
SM BND MIDCLAMP

REFER GFT-PO5 FOR P/N
SM ENDCLAMP

L .
aYa N/ N
PRODUCT LINE: | GFT DRAWING NOT TO SCALE .
“' U N I RAC ALL DIMENSIONS ARE o
DRAWING TYPE: | ASSEMBLY DETAIL L NOMINAL <.':
1411 BROADWAY BLVD. NE STANDARD 4 E
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87102 USA || DESCRIPTION: BONDING CLAMPS ( PRODUCT PROTECTED BY )
PHONE: 505.242.6411 ONE OR MORE US PATENTS
WWW.UNIRAC.COM ) kREVISION DATE:| 10/16/2025 N LEGAL NOTICE U sHeeT




BEAM CLIP

DIAGONAL BRACE

ASSEMBLY

- ———C-PILE

\ LEGAL NOTICE

\ J
am (ProDUCT LINE: | GET (" DRAWING NOT TO SCALE ) « )
=== |JNIRAC ALL DIMENSIONS ARE S
DRAWING TYPE: | ASSEMBLY . NOMINAL )N =
1411 BROADWAY BLVD. NE -
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87102 USA || DESCRIPTION: | COMPONENTS ( PRODUCT PROTECTED BY )| (5
PHONE: 505.242.6411 ONE OR MORE US PATENTS
WWW.UNRACCOM ]| REVISION DATE: | 10/17/2025

y,

\ SHEET




0
2 5/8"HARDWARE / ®

(PRE-ASSEMBLED)

o

ASSEMBLY # TABLE
P/N DESCRIPTION
404031 | 20° DIAGONAL BRACE ASSEMBLY
PARTS LIST
ITEM | QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH GAUGE
1 1 |FRONT DIAGONAL BRACE | 4'-5 3/4" | 14 GAUGE
2 1 |REAR DIAGONAL BRACE 4'-2" 14 GAUGE
3 1 |DIAGONAL BRACE PLATE - -
2X BOLT HOLE
(ATTACHES TO TOP
CHORD CHANNEL)
]/16"
( * D
3||

A

Rt

Qg\

0
]
°

. J
s (ProODUCT LINE: | GFT (DRAWING NOTTOSCALE | ]
== JNIRAC ALL DIMENSIONS ARE o
oy s, e || CRAWING TYPE: | ASSEMBLY DETAILL |{ NOMINAL |<_':
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87102 USA || DESCRIPTION: égZEéAfs%'EQELY ( PRODUCT PROTECTED BY )| (5
PHONE: 505.242.6411 ONE OR MORE US PATENTS
WWWUNRACCOM ]| REVISION DATE:| 10/16/2025 N ™ treanorice ) Comeer




ASSEMBLY # TABLE
P/N DESCRIPTION
404032 |30° DIAGONAL BRACE ASSEMBLY q
PARTS LIST ~ A < b
ITEM | QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH | GAUGE ?
1 | 1 |FRONT DIAGONAL BRACE | 4-10 1/8" | 14 GAUGE
2 | 1 |REAR DIAGONAL BRACE | 6-13/8" |14 GAUGE
3 | 1 |DIAGONAL BRACE PLATE - -
2X - BOLT HOLE
(ATTACHES TO TOP
" CHORD CHANNEL)
Ly * H
o]
¢ 2" 3
}}K
0 ‘\
9 ¢ 1]
@ 5/8" HARDWARE v
(PRE-ASSEMBLED) \
. J
s (ProODUCT LINE: | GFT \( DRAWING NOT TO SCALE ) o A
== JNIRAC ALL DIMENSIONS ARE =
. DRAWING TYPE: | ASSEMBLY DETAIL || NOMINAL <
1411 BROADWAY BLVD, NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87102 USA || DESCRIPTION: gg;gé‘\fs%m;w ( PRODUCT PROTECTED BY )| (5
PHONE: 505.242.6411 ONE OR MORE US PATENTS
WWW.UNIRACCOM  |{ REVISION DATE: | 10/16/2025 N eoanorice ) Csreer |




( PART TABLE )
P/N DESCRIPTION
404020 GFT RAIL SUPPLEMENTAL HDWR 4-RAIL
PART LIST
ITEM QTY DESCRIPTION

BOLT,HHCS 1/4-20X1 SS 18-8
NUT,FLNG SERR 1/4-20 SS 18-8

®\
X O ]
R

112"

13/16"  |_J — %
\_ J
s (ProODUCT LINE: | GFT \( DRAWING NOT TO SCALE ) Y A
== JNIRAC ALL DIMENSIONS ARE S
DRAWING TYPE: | ASSEMBLY DETAIL || NOMINAL <
1411 BROADWAY BLVD. NE |
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87102 USA || DESCRIPTION: | GFT HARDWARE KIT|{ PRODUCT PROTECTED BY )| (5
PHONE; 505.242.6411 ONE OR MORE US PATENTS
WWWUNIRACCOM || REVISION DATE: | 10/16/2025 N reanonee JCoreer |




( PART TABLE
P/N DESCRIPTION
404013 GFT ASSY HARDWARE 4 - RAIL KIT
PART LIST
ITEM QTY DESCRIPTION
1 4 WASHER, FLAT,5/8
2 4 BOLT,HHCS,5/8-11X1
3 4 NUT,FLNG SERR, 5/8-11
4 8 BOLT,HHCS 1/4-20X1 SS 18-8
5 8 NUT, FLNG SERR 1/4-20 SS 18-8
6 1 WASHER FLAT 3/4
7 1 BOLT, HHCS 3/4-10 X 1.5
8 1 NUT, FLNG SERR, 3/4-10
9 8 GFT BEAM CLIP

g

o

©)
@ \I—7
— —
@ \
@ N/ :
~'
311
\_ J
s (ProODUCT LINE: | GFT \( DRAWING NOT TO SCALE ) o A
== JNIRAC ALL DIMENSIONS ARE S
DRAWING TYPE: | ASSEMBLY DETAIL NOMINAL <
1411 BROADWAY BLVD. NE |
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87102 USA || DESCRIPTION: | GFT HARDWARE KIT|{ PRODUCT PROTECTED BY )| (5
PHONE; 505.242.6411 ONE OR MORE US PATENTS
WWWUNIRACCOM || REVISION DATE: | 10/16/2025 N reanonee JCoreer |




PART # TABLE

P/N DESCRIPTION

LENGTH

411168M

GFT RAIL 168" MILL

411246M

GFT RAIL 246" MILL

20'_6“

@ 1/4" BOLT LOCATION

3%||

%

@ 3/8" BOLT LOCATION

]

=|I=-

r————\, 'SEE PART TABLE FOR LENGTH'
\_ J
s (ProODUCT LINE: | GFT [ DRAWING NOTTOSCALE | _, )
== JNIRAC ALL DIMENSIONS ARE S
DRAWING TYPE: | PART DETAIL X NOMINAL .
1411 BROADWAY BLVD. NE |
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87102 USA || DESCRIPTION: | GFT RAIL ( PRODUCT PROTECTED BY )| (5
PHONE; 505.242.6411 ONE OR MORE US PATENTS
WWWUNIRACCOM || REVISION DATE: | 10/16/2025 " roanorice ) oheET




PART # TABLE
P/N DESCRIPTION | LENGTH | GAUGE B
404004 | 10.5FT C-PILE 106" | 11 GAUGE %
404001 | 12.5 FT C-PILE 12'-6" | 11 GAUGE 2 2
404002 | 15 FT C-PILE 15' 11 GAUGE o’
/
TOP CHORD ATTACHMENT POINT/
(6 BOLT HOLE PATTERN)
]/fu
7
o 0
'@ 0
Py
6" / g @
DIAGONAL BRACE PLATE/
ATTACHMENT POINT
(2X - 8 BOLT HOLE PATTERN)
4]/2|| ” g
o 0
o 0
%
l\l
NOTE: SEE CONSTRUCTION A
DRAWINGS FOR IMBEDMENT DEPTH M
AND FOUNDATION OPTIONS.

\_ J
s (ProODUCT LINE: | GFT [ DRAWING NOT TO SCALE ) N A
== JNIRAC ALL DIMENSIONS ARE S
DRAWING TYPE: | PART DETAIL X NOMINAL .
1411 BROADWAY BLVD. NE |
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87102 USA || DESCRIPTION: | C-PILE ( PRODUCT PROTECTED BY )| (5
PHONE; 505.242.6411 ONE OR MORE US PATENTS
WWWUNIRACCOM || REVISION DATE: | 10/16/2025 " roanorice ) oheET




I PART # TABLE
> P/N DESCRIPTION LENGTH GAUGE

404037 | TOP CHORD CHANNEL 20/30 LF 13'-2 9/16" | 14 GAUGE

<IN
@ C-PILE ATTACHMENT POINT
) (2 BOLT HOLE PATTERN)
'
DIAGONAL BRACE ATTACHMENT POINT
(2X -3 BOLT HOLE PATTERN)
a
'
a
EAST - WEST BEAM ATTACHMENT
HOLE PACKS
v
. ]/16"
|
| |
4]/8"
/ MANUFACTURING SLOT l ﬂ
o4

\_ _J

s (ProODUCT LINE: | GFT \( DRAWING NOT TO SCALE ) - A
== JNIRAC ALL DIMENSIONS ARE S
ooy, e || PRAWING TYPE: | PART DETALL . NOMINAL i
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87102 USA || DESCRIPTION: Zgil\fﬁ&RD (PRODUCT PROTECTED BY )| (5
PHONE: 505.242.6411 ONE OR MORE US PATENTS
WWWUNRACCOM ]| REVISION DATE:| 10/16/2025 N ™ treanorice ) Comeer




PART # TABLE

P/N

DESCRIPTION

404014 GFT RAIL SPLICE KIT

404014-US GFT RAIL SPLICE KIT

- 113/16"4>

gy

2X 1/4-20 x 1.125 SELF DRILL SCREW

GFT RAIL SPLICE

3]/16"
K J
4 N~ 4 N/
=UNIRAC PRODUCT LINE: | GFT DRAWING N%TOTOS scalE |
- ALL DIMENSIONS ARE 8
DRAWING TYPE: | PART DETAIL 9 NOMINAL ) ]
1411 BROADWAY BLVD. NE ; 2 I.I__
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87102 USA | | DESCRIPTION: | GFT RAIL SPLICE PRODUCT PROTECTED BY G)
PHONE: 505.242.6411 ONE OR MORE US PATENTS




PART # TABLE

P/N

DESCRIPTION

GFT-CAP

RAIL END CAP

%GZIAV/M[

l 2" > 5/8"
31/4"
2
o IﬂWV"

\_ J
s (ProODUCT LINE: | GFT \( DRAWING NOT TO SCALE ) © A
== JNIRAC ALL DIMENSIONS ARE S

DRAWING TYPE: | PART DETAIL X NOMINAL .
1411 BROADWAY BLVD. NE |
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87102 USA || DESCRIPTION: | END cAP ( PRODUCT PROTECTED BY )| (5
PHONE; 505.242.6411 ONE OR MORE US PATENTS
WWWUNIRACCOM || REVISION DATE: | 10/16/2025 N roanonce ) Coneer




PART # TABLE

P/N

DESCRIPTION

404015

WIER MGMT CLIP

<~ 15/16"—

9/16"—‘«——‘

3 3/16"

\_ J
s (ProODUCT LINE: | GFT [ DRAWING NOT TO SCALE ) Y A
== JNIRAC ALL DIMENSIONS ARE S
DRAWING TYPE: | PART DETAIL X NOMINAL .
1411 BROADWAY BLVD. NE | &
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87102 USA || DESCRIPTION: | WIRE MGMT cLIP | PRODUCT PROTECTED BY )| (5
PHONE; 505.242.6411 ONE OR MORE US PATENTS
WWWUNIRACCOM || REVISION DATE: | 10/16/2025 N reanonee JCoreer |




